Accumulated surplus, as restated 34,376,859

Annual surplus for the year ended August 31, 2009:
Net expenditure, as previously reported (3,399,750)
Change due to amalgamation 16,696

Annual deficit, as restated for amalgamation (3,383,054)
Plus: Capital expenditure capitalized, previously expensed 3,770,246
Less: Amortization expense not previously recorded (2,325,851)
Plus: Change in non-financial assets, previously reported as expense 4,204

Annual deficit, as restated (1,934,455)

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Superior-Greenstone District School Board
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
August 31, 2010

 Page 11

3. Amalgamation

As a result of Ontario Regulation 486/01 and amendment 212/09 made under the Education Act, the
boundaries of Superior-Greenstone District School Board were amended and Caramat District School
Area Board and Nakina District School Area Board were amalgamated into the Board effective
September 1, 2009.

As a result of the amalgamation, certain opening balances were increased as follows:

Balance at Balance at
August 31, Change August 31,

2009 due to 2009
as previously stated Amalgamation restated

$ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 3,528,091   686,960   4,215,051
Accounts receivable 3,422,041   392,298   3,814,339
Investments 182,364   95,693   278,057
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 3,931,152   386,406   4,317,558
Deferred revenue 1,392,012   256,531   1,648,543
Net long-term debt 3,512,334   -   3,512,334
Retirement and other employee future

benefits payable 11,610,908   176,333   11,787,241
Prepaid expenses and supplies 100,395   5,695   106,090
Accumulated surplus at beginning of year (13,213,515)   361,376   (12,852,139)

Trust funds of $3,010 were also added to the board’s trust funds as a result of the amalgamation.

4. Accounts receivable

Accounts receivable includes tuition fees receivable (payable) from the First Nations as follows:

Balance at Balance at
August 31, August 31,

2009 Invoices Payments 2010
(Restated - Note 3)

$ $ $ $

Aroland First Nation 959,480   623,270   (692,050)   890,700
Biinjitwaabek First Nation 42,727   386,982   (268,697)   161,012
Ginoogaming First Nation (288)   17,392   (6,405)   10,699
Lac La Croix 533   -   -   533
Marten Falls First Nation (235)   17,392   (16,697)   460
Pays Plat First Nation (1,449)   80,527   (25,398)   53,680
Pic Mobert First Nation 101,115   252,623   (313,113)   40,625
Pic River First Nation (114,739)   439,159   (466,749)   (142,329)
Red Rock First Nation 238,055   980,671   (918,105)   300,621
White Sands First Nation (486)   486   -   -

1,224,713   2,798,502   (2,707,214)   1,316,001

FOR DISCUSSION PURPOSES ONLY

Superior-Greenstone District School Board
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
August 31, 2010

 Page 12

5. Accounts receivable - Province of Ontario

The Province of Ontario has replaced variable capital funding with a one-time debt support grant.
The Board will receive a one-time grant that recognizes capital debt as of August 31, 2010 that is
supported by the existing capital programs. The Board will receive this grant in cash over the remaining
term of the existing capital debt instruments.

6. Investments

Investments are comprised as follows: